# L04000039958

•			
	Requesto	or's Name)	
(	Address)	<del></del>	
	Address)		
	0:1. /OL-1	<b>d</b> : (5)	
(1	City/State	/Zip/Phone #	<del>‡</del> )
PICK-UP		WAIT	MAIL
(1	Business	Entity Name	)
(1	Documer	t Number)	<del>-</del>
Certified Copies	'	Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing (	Officer:	
Inme Calphility		,	•
locument La caner	<u> </u>		
Updater	r rotti	e Use Only	
Updater Verifyer	ರಂದ		
Acimowiedgement	DCC		
V/ P. Veribrer	مراب		



700036286447

05/20/04--01018--016 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF ST

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

# PRO-CON SERVICES, LLC 13306 WINDING OAK COURT TAMPA, FL 33612-3416

813-931-1001 FAX:813-931-0381

EMAIL: <u>SCMPCS@TAMPABAY.RR.COM</u>

To Whom It May Concern	FROM: Bret Mitchell	
COMPANY: Florida Department of State	date: 5/18/2004	

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Attached you will find the documents required to register this new company with the State of Florida. If there are any questions, please contact the following:

Bret Mitchell	13306 Winding Oak Court	Tampa, FL 33612

813-931-1001

813-621-9444

John Disbrow 8412 Sabal Industrial Blvd. Tampa, FL 33619

SECRETARY OF STATE

2004 HAY 20 △ ⊕ 52

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

## BAY WEB PRINTING, LLC

#### ARTICLE I. - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is BAY WEB PRINTING, LLC.

### ARTICLE II. – ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this limited liability company is 8412 Sabal Industrial Blvd., Tampa, FL 33619.

#### ARTICLE III. - REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent for this limited liability company in the State of Florida shall be John Disbrow, whose mailing address and street address is 8412 Sabal Industrial Blvd., Tampa, FL 33619.

#### ARTICLE IV. - CONTINUATION OF EXISTENCE

If the remaining members of the limited liability company are holding more than fifty percent (50%) of the Percentage Interests and consent in writing in accordance with the Regulations, the existence and business of the company may be continued on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member.

#### ARTICLE V. - MANAGEMENT

This limited liability company is a manager-based company. Its affairs shall be managed by (1) manager. The initial Managing Member shall be John Disbrow, whose mailing address and street address is 8412 Sabal Industrial Blvd., Tampa, FL 33619.

## **ARTICLE VI. – REGULATIONS**

The members shall, within ten days from the date of filing these Articles of

Organization with the Department of State of the State of Florida, adopt regulations to

govern the operation of the limited liability company. The Regulations may thereafter be

repealed or altered only upon affirmative vote of the majority interest of the Members

ACRE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF

John Disbrow

Organizer, Managing Member and

Registered Agent

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of the control of	y of as ath.
Printed Name: John Disbrow	
Notary Public	
Serial Number (if any):	
My Commission Expires:	$\gamma_{\parallel}$
MELISSA NEWTON Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. Dec. 25, 2004 Comm. No. CC 989938	7/04 TO TO THE W 20
ASSEE, FLORICATE	Y 20 A 8: 52